
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

O/O GENERAL MANAGER CONSUMER MOBILITY 
7th FLOOR,IDCO-TOWER, 

BHUBANESWAR-22 
********* 

No. 105-MKTG/ PTG-1/Wall calendar-10                                  Dated at Bhubaneswar the 21-10-09     

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
         

Tender for the supply of Wall Calendar & Table Calendar for the year 2010                                                
for BSNL, Orissa Telecom Circle 

 

Wax sealed tenders are invited by the GM Consumer mobility, Bhubaneswar – 751022 for and 
on behalf of BSNL, from reputed printers / publishers for the supply of Wall Calendar and Table 
calendar’2010 for BSNL, Orissa Telecom Circle.   

The tender documents along with details, specifications, terms and conditions can be obtained 
from AGM(Sales& Marketing), O/o the GM Consumer Mobility , IDCO Towers,7th floor  Bhubaneswar-
751022 on payment of Rs. 520/- (Rupees Five Hundred and twenty Only) which is non-refundable. The 
amount of Rs.520/- towards the cost of tender paper is  to be paid  in the form of Demand Draft  
drawn in favour of A.O.(cash), O/o the GM(CMTS), Bhubaneswar during the office hour on all 
working days Or alternatively the tender forms can be  downloaded from the website: 
http://www.orissa.bsnl.co.in .The downloaded tender documents should be submitted along with the 
Demand Draft of Rs. 520/- drawn in favour of A.O.(cash), O/o the GM(CMTS), Bhubaneswar   
otherwise the tender forms will be rejected.    

DESCRIPTION OF WORK- 

ITEM QUANTITY 
APPROXIMATE 
COST OF WORK 

EMD 
(Rs) 

LAST 
DATE OF 
SALE OF 
TENDER 
FORM 

LAST 
DATE & 
TIME OF 
SUBMISSI

ON OF 
TENDER 

DATE & 
TIME OF 
OPENING 

OF 
TENDER 

 

Printing & supply 
of Wall Calendar 
and Table 
Calendar 
 for BSNL, 
Orissa Telecom 
Circle 

Wall 
Calendar -
18,000 Nos. 

Table 
Calendar- 
1,500 Nos. 

 

Rs. 8,00,000/-  16000/- 11.11.09 
13:00 hrs. of 
12.11.09  

15:00 hrs of 
12.11.09 

Tenders shall be accompanied by the Earnest Money Deposit in the form of DD in favour of  

A.O.(cash), O/o the GM(CMTS), Bhubaneswar payable at Bhubaneswar-751022 through any 

Scheduled bank. The GM Consumer Mobility, Bhubaneswar, Orissa  reserves the right to cancel or 

postpone the tender without assigning any reason.  
 

         Sd/ 

     AGM (S&M))  
    O/o GM CM  Bhubaneswar 

 

 


